\

- ey T "

General Primary Election
Champaign County, lllinois
Official Results

March 17, 1992

o~ AN 288
et s

Chagi: Gy Guotls e

Dennis R. Bing, Champaign County Clerk



Write-In
Canvass



FINAL RESULTS

S<CHOWIHUVOZErXe—IOHOMNMMO

Champaign County, lllinois
General Primary Election
March 17, 1992

Write—in Tally Sheet

(COLUMNS A THROUGH C WERE NOT USED THIS ELECTION)

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR - GREGORY L. SQUARE (DEMOCRATIC)

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR -~ GERALDINE (GERRIE) PARR (DEMOCRATIC)
REGIONAL SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT ~ MARTIN BARRETT (REPUBLICAN)

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT NO. 5 - RONALD H. NEAL (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 29 - SARA A. STEVENSON (DEMOCRATIC)
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15TH CONG. DIST - JOHN HUBER (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 8 - ALEXANDER EDWARD KOLAR (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 2 - WILLIE J. THOMAS, JR. (REPUBLICAN)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 2 -~ JOHN BAGWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 4 - SEAN CUNNIFF (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 6 - LLOYD CARTER, JR. (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 15 - CYNTHIA L. BARNES (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 6 - WILLIAM H. SCOTT (REPUBLICAN)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 16 - DEAN BARRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)
DELEGATE NATL. NOM. CONVENTION (TSONGAS) - LAURENCE "LARRY” PERLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN URBANA 2 -~ KEVIN SANDEFUR (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 12 - GREGORY L. SQUARE (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN URBANA 3 ~ BOB FINCH (ROBERT M.} (DEMOCRATIC)
DELEGATE NATL. NOM. CONVENTION (TSONGAS) - STEPHEN BRAND (DEMOCRATIC)
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 7 —~ ROBERT MICHAEL DOYLE (DEMOCRATIC)

.

MINIMUM WRITE-IN VOTES REQUIRED:
County Offices:

Republican -~ 177

Democratic - 143
County Board Members:

Republican - 25
Democratic - 25
Precinct Committeemen:

Republican - 10
Democratic - 10




FINAL RESULTS

101
201
202
301
302
303
304
305
306
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421

422
423
424
425
426
427

TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT

AYERS
BROWN-FISHER
BROWN-FOOSLAND
CHAMPAIGN 1
CHAMPAIGN 2
CHAMPAIGN 3
CHAMPAIGN 4
CHAMPAIGN 5
CHAMPAIGN 6

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 1
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 2
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 3
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 4
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 5
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 6
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 7
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 8
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 9
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 10
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 11
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 12
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 13
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 14
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 15
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 16
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 17
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 18
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 19
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 20
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 21

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 22
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 23
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 24
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 25
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 26
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 27

D

o)

I

-

L.

=

I~

I

=

IO

]

)

I

o))

I~

Iz

<
I<

H

oo INIAIO

|t

BN O S|

o

SISO IN NN

NP~

13

10

W|=iwl|N|o ;W

Ol= S ~NIBIOIIPWIW NN

el B et A

NI WININ N~

-l




FINAL RESULTS

428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
501
601
602
701
801
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
921

TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 28
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 29
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 30
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 31
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 32
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 33
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 34
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 35
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 36
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 37
CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 38
COLFAX
COMPROMISE-GIFFORD
COMPROMISE-PENFIELD
CONDIT

CRITTENDEN
CUNNINGHAM 1
CUNNINGHAM 2
CUNNINGHAM 3
CUNNINGHAM 4
CUNNINGHAM 5
CUNNINGHAM 6
CUNNINGHAM 7
CUNNINGHAM 8
CUNNINGHAM 9
CUNNINGHAM 10
CUNNINGHAM 11
CUNNINGHAM 12
CUNNINGHAM 13
CUNNINGHAM 14
CUNNINGHAM 15
CUNNINGHAM 16
CUNNINGHAM 17
CUNNINGHAM 18
CUNNINGHAM 19
CUNNINGHAM 20

D

Im

Im

I

Iz

I

PN

I~

I

=

o

"o

ia]

ey

i

i~

I

=<
3

Py

winhijwinioi~inibin

D[N OR[N A

-k COINN

—

JrY P AT RN

14

P S P IR IR S P PPN

wimw NN &b W] W




FINAL RESULTS

921

922

923

924
1001
1101
1201
1301
1401
1402
1403
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1601
1701
1702
1801
1901
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2101
2201
2202

2301
2302
2401
2501
2601
2701

TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT

CUNNINGHAM 21
CUNNINGHAM 22
CUNNINGHAM 23
CUNNINGHAM 24
EAST BEND
HARWOOD
HENSLEY

KERR

LUDLOW 1
LUDLOW 2
LUDLOW 3
MAHOMET 1
MAHOMET 2
MAHOMET 3
MAHOMET 4
MAHOMET &
NEWCOMB
OGDEN 1
OGDEN 2
PESOTUM

PHILO
RANTOUL 1
RANTOUL 2
RANTQUL 3
RANTOUL 4
RANTOUL &
RANTOUL 6.
RAYMOND
SADORUS-SADORUS
SADORUS-IVESDALE
SCOTT-BONDVILLE
SCOTT-SEYMOUR
SIDNEY

SOMER

SOUTH HOMER
STANTON

D E FEF G H J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W
2 3 3 1 1
10 25 5 5 5
3 9 3 3 2
4 10 5 1 2
1 4
2 3
8 6 1
0
8
2 1] 29
1 16
3 4| 10
6 2
2
1 4 7
4 7 1 1
2 3
11 2t
1 8
7 6
1 7 g
1 1] 25
1 4 3
3 7] 18
4 7
14
6 3| 17 1 1
1 3
10 2
5
1 3 5 1
0
3 5] 12
1 11 4 1
1 4| 69




FINAL RESULTS

TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT D E F

£E 6 H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W
2801 ST JOSEPH 1 6| 31
2802 ST JOSEPH 2 2 2| 28 1 1
2901 TOLONO 1 2 3
2902 TOLONO 2 1 4 4
2903 TOLONO 3 1 5
3001 URBANA1 4 29 2
3002 URBANA 2 2 2 9 1
3003 URBANA3 2 16 2 1 9
3004 URBANA 4 2 11 11
TOTAL VOTES 394 1340 648 3 8 10 13 0 5 1 3 10 14 1 87 1 3 g 75 6
State of lllinois )
)Ss
County of Champaign )

We, the undersigned Official Canvassing Board of the County of Champaign and State of lllinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct tabulation of the write-in votes cast in the 117 precincts of said County at the General Primary Election held on the 17th day of March, A. D.
1892, for the avowed write—in candidates herein set forth.

ST, At

Republic@n Central Committee Chairman

Wb > W]

Democratic Central Committee Chairman

Wi (7 /752

Date






