General Primary Election Champaign County, Illinois Official Results March 17, 1992



Champaign County Courthouse Urbana Ill.

Dennis R. Bing, Champaign County Clerk

Write-In Canvass

Champaign County, Illinois **General Primary Election** March 17, 1992 Write-in Tally Sheet

(COLUMNS A THROUGH C WERE NOT USED THIS ELECTION)

- D CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR GREGORY L. SQUARE (DEMOCRATIC)
- CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR GERALDINE (GERRIE) PARR (DEMOCRATIC)
- REGIONAL SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT MARTIN BARRETT (REPUBLICAN)
- G COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT NO. 5 RONALD H. NEAL (DEMOCRATIC)
- H PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 29 SARA A. STEVENSON (DEMOCRATIC)
- REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15TH CONG. DIST JOHN HUBER (DEMOCRATIC)
- J PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 8 ALEXANDER EDWARD KOLAR (DEMOCRATIC)
- K PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 2 WILLIE J. THOMAS, JR. (REPUBLICAN)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 2 JOHN BAGWELL (DEMOCRATIC)
- M PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 4 SEAN CUNNIFF (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 6 LLOYD CARTER, JR. (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 15 CYNTHIA L. BARNES (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN CUNNINGHAM 6 WILLIAM H. SCOTT (REPUBLICAN)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 16 DEAN BARRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)
- DELEGATE NATL. NOM. CONVENTION (TSONGAS) LAURENCE "LARRY" PERLMAN (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN URBANA 2 KEVIN SANDEFUR (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 12 GREGORY L. SQUARE (DEMOCRATIC)
- PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN URBANA 3 BOB FINCH (ROBERT M.) (DEMOCRATIC)
- DELEGATE NATL. NOM. CONVENTION (TSONGAS) STEPHEN BRAND (DEMOCRATIC)
- W PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN C OF C 7 ROBERT MICHAEL DOYLE (DEMOCRATIC)

MINIMUM WRITE-IN VOTES REQUIRED:

County Offices:

Republican - 177

Democratic - 143

County Board Members:

Republican - 25

Democratic - 25

Precinct Committeemen:

Republican - 10

Democratic - 10

	TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT	<u>D</u>	<u>E</u>	<u></u>	<u>G</u>	<u>H</u>	<u> </u>	<u>J</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>N</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>P</u>	Q	<u>R</u>	<u>s</u>	<u></u>	<u>U</u>	<u>v</u>	<u>W</u>
	AYERS	1	2	8																	
201	BROWN-FISHER			5												1				1	
202	BROWN-FOOSLAND		0																		
	CHAMPAIGN 1	4	4	1												1				1	
302	CHAMPAIGN 2	2	7	4																	
303	CHAMPAIGN 3	7	9	6																	
304	CHAMPAIGN 4	2	6	6																	i
305	CHAMPAIGN 5	8	16	2			1														l
306	CHAMPAIGN 6	6	16	4			1													1	
401	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 1	50																			
402	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 2	5	3							5						2					
403	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 3	1	3																		
404	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 4		1																		
405	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 5		1																		
406	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 6	2	2																		
407	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 7	2	5									<u> </u>		<u> </u>		1		1	<u> </u>	1	6
408	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 8	1						13													
409	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 9	3	7	3	1																
410	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 10	3	13	6									<u> </u>	<u> </u>							<u> </u>
411	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 11	2	13	8				<u> </u>								1 1				2	
412	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 12	5	22	7									<u> </u>			<u> </u>		3			
413	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 13	5	50	5									<u> </u>			3		<u> </u>		3	
414	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 14	4	9	3												1				1	
415	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 15	7	16	1									10								
416	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 16	4	20	8											1						
417	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 17	1	3																		
418	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 18	9	10	1	1											2				2	
419	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 19		33	2												2				2	
420	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 20	11	68	6																	
421	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 21	2	29	4												ļ				<u> </u>	
422	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 22	2	17	1												3			ļ	3	
423	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 23	7	17													1					
424	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 24	3	24	4																1 1	
425	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 25	2	18	3																	
426	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 26	7	45	8			1	1								1					
	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 27	6	22	1	 			1	1							1				1	

	TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT	<u>D</u>	<u>E</u>	E	<u>G</u>	<u>H</u>	1	<u>J</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>M</u>	N	<u>o</u>	<u>P</u>	Q	<u>R</u>	<u>s</u>	Ţ	<u>U</u>	<u>v</u>	<u>w</u>
428	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 28	4	23	2			T					T	I								
429	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 29	2	12	4		8										1				3	
430	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 30	5	6	2																	
431	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 31	2	11	1																	
432	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 32	10	16	6												1				1	
433	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 33	6	19	2												2				2	
	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 34	2	10	3			1														
435	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 35	5	7	5																	
436	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 36	1	13	4												3				1	
437	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 37	5	2	3																	
438	CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 38	6	20																		
501	COLFAX		11																		
601	COMPROMISE-GIFFORD		5	15																	
602	COMPROMISE-PENFIELD		2	2																	
701	CONDIT		1	8																	
801	CRITTENDEN			1																	
901	CUNNINGHAM 1	16	5																	1	
902	CUNNINGHAM 2	3	10															<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
903	CUNNINGHAM 3	1	4													1		ļ		1	
904	CUNNINGHAM 4	1	1								1					1		ļ			
905	CUNNINGHAM 5		0					<u> </u>													
906	CUNNINGHAM 6	7	10						<u> </u>			3		14							
907	CUNNINGHAM 7	3	20													<u> </u>					
908	CUNNINGHAM 8	11	48									<u> </u>				4				2	
909	CUNNINGHAM 9	1	58	1												3		ļ	ļ	3	
910	CUNNINGHAM 10	13	86	2					ļ		<u> </u>					11	ļ	<u> </u>	ļ	10	
911	CUNNINGHAM 11	4	3						<u> </u>							1		<u> </u>	ļ	ļ	ļ
912	CUNNINGHAM 12	4	38	2							<u> </u>					3				3	
913	CUNNINGHAM 13	3	31	2												7		ļ	ļ	5	ļ
914	CUNNINGHAM 14	5	50	23]	1		1		<u> </u>	ļ				5			-	4	
915	CUNNINGHAM 15	5	17	4					1							1				1	
916	CUNNINGHAM 16	7	24	13		1	1									1			ļ	1	
917		7	7			1		 	1		1									T	
	CUNNINGHAM 18	3	24	1	 	 		1	 		<u> </u>					5			1	5	
919		8	6	4	 	 	 		1	 	1			1		2			1		
	CUNNINGHAM 20	1	2	9	 	1			1		1	 	 			1		1			T
U 1					1			-l													-

	TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT	\underline{D}	E	E	\underline{G}	<u>H</u>	<u></u>	J	<u>K</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>M</u>	<u>N</u>	<u>o</u>	<u>P</u>	Q	<u>R</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>U</u>	<u>V</u>	W
921	CUNNINGHAM 21	2	3	3												1					
922	CUNNINGHAM 22	10	25	5												5				5	
923	CUNNINGHAM 23	3	9	3												3				2	
924	CUNNINGHAM 24	4	10	5												1				2	
1001	EAST BEND		1	4			1														
	HARWOOD		2	3																	
1201	HENSLEY	8	6	1																	
1301	KERR		0																		
1401	LUDLOW 1			8																	
1402	LUDLOW 2	2	1	29																	
1403	LUDLOW 3	1		16																	
1501	MAHOMET 1	3	4	10																	
1502	MAHOMET 2		6	2														<u> </u>			
1503	MAHOMET 3		2																		
	MAHOMET 4	1	4	7												-1		-		1	
1505	MAHOMET 5		4	7									-		ļ					<u> </u>	
	NEWCOMB		2	3					 									<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	
	OGDEN 1		1	21		<u> </u>												 			
	OGDEN 2		1	8					 					 			 	 			
	PESOTUM		7	6					 				-				 	 	 	†	
	PHILO	1	7	9		ļ			 	-							 		1	1	
	RANTOUL 1	1	1	25									 		-		-	1	-	1	
	RANTOUL 2	1	4	3		ļ									-	-	 	 	1	1	
	RANTOUL 3	3	7	18					 				 	-	1		-	1	1	1	
	RANTOUL 4		4	7			 			-			-	 	1	 	1	1	 		
	RANTOUL 5			14			-			-	+	 	-	-	 	1	 			1	
	RANTOUL 6.	6	3	17	<u> </u>			 				-	-				-		1		
	RAYMOND	1		3		-			-		+	-	-		1	 					
	SADORUS-SADORUS		10	2				-		-	-	-	-	1		1				T	
	SADORUS-IVESDALE		5		—					+	1	1	-	—		1		1			
2301	SCOTT-BONDVILLE	1.	3	5						+	+	-	-	_	1	†	1	1			
2302	SCOTT-SEYMOUR		0									-	-		-	1	-		1	1	1
	SIDNEY	3	5	12			2	-				-		-	-	1	-	-	-	1	1
	SOMER	1	11	4						-					-	 '	+	-	-	+	1
	SOUTH HOMER	1	4	69			1 1							-	-	-	-	_	-	-	1
	STANTON			3	<u></u>																

	TOWNSHIP/PRECINCT	<u>D</u>	E	<u>F</u>	<u>G</u>	<u>H</u>	1	<u>J</u>	K	L	<u>M</u>	<u>N</u>	0	P	Q	<u>R</u>	S	T	U	V	W
2801	ST JOSEPH 1		6	31		T	T												_ 		
2802	ST JOSEPH 2	2	2	28												1				1	
2901	TOLONO 1	2		3																	
2902	TOLONO 2	1	4	4																	
2903	TOLONO 3	1	5																		
3001	URBANA 1	4	29	2	****																
3002	URBANA 2	2	2	9	***************************************												1				
3003	URBANA 3	2	16	2	1														9		
3004	URBANA 4	2	11	11																	
	TOTAL VOTES	394	1340	648	3	8	10	13	0	5	1	3	10	14	1	87	1	3	9	75	6

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Champaign)

We, the undersigned Official Canvassing Board of the County of Champaign and State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct tabulation of the write-in votes cast in the 117 precincts of said County at the General Primary Election held on the 17th day of March, A. D. 1992, for the avowed write-in candidates herein set forth.

Onampaign County Clerk

Im Johnson My Con

Republidan Central Committee Chairman

Democratic Central Committee Chairman

March 19 1992

Date